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BID TABS
PROJECT 23-1045 70th STREET & 90th STREET RESURFACING

BID DATE:  MAY 17, 2023
Parmentier Concrete Cornerstone Pavers, LLC A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.
Pleasant Prairie, WI Racine, WI Racine, WI

Item Number Resurfacing Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
201.0120 Clearing 67 ID $5.00 $335.00 $30.00 $2,010.00 $35.00 $2,345.00
201.0210 Grubbing 16 SY $5.00 $80.00 $2.00 $32.00 $15.00 $240.00
201.0220 Grubbing 67 ID $5.00 $335.00 $20.00 $1,340.00 $25.00 $1,675.00
204.0100 Removing Concrete Pavement 136 SY $10.00 $1,360.00 $12.00 $1,632.00 $10.00 $1,360.00
204.0115 Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints 250 SY $1.00 $250.00 $3.75 $937.50 $6.00 $1,500.00
204.0120 Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling 3220 SY $5.00 $16,100.00 $4.00 $12,880.00 $4.30 $13,846.00
204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 1414 LF $7.00 $9,898.00 $6.75 $9,544.50 $7.00 $9,898.00
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 320 SY $10.00 $3,200.00 $8.00 $2,560.00 $10.00 $3,200.00
205.0100 Excavation Common 297 CY $22.00 $6,534.00 $27.95 $8,301.15 $22.00 $6,534.00
305.0110 Base Aggregate Dense ¾ Inch 23 TON $20.00 $460.00 $44.00 $1,012.00 $20.00 $460.00
305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 Inch 181 TON $20.00 $3,620.00 $25.00 $4,525.00 $20.00 $3,620.00
416.0160 Concrete Driveway 6-Inch 155 SY $65.00 $10,075.00 $66.00 $10,230.00 $65.00 $10,075.00
416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars 33 EACH $7.00 $231.00 $10.00 $330.00 $8.00 $264.00
455.0605 Tack Coat 269 GAL $2.00 $538.00 $5.00 $1,345.00 $2.24 $602.56
460.5223 HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S 511 TON $90.00 $45,990.00 $98.00 $50,078.00 $86.00 $43,946.00
460.5225 HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S 303 TON $100.00 $30,300.00 $102.35 $31,012.05 $105.00 $31,815.00
465.0120 Asphaltic Surface Driveways & Field Entrances 21 TON $100.00 $2,100.00 $145.00 $3,045.00 $395.00 $8,295.00
601.0411 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D 1414 LF $25.00 $35,350.00 $25.70 $36,339.80 $25.00 $35,350.00
601.0600 Concrete Curb Pedestrian 16 LF $35.00 $560.00 $39.00 $624.00 $42.00 $672.00
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 2044 SF $7.50 $15,330.00 $7.50 $15,330.00 $7.00 $14,308.00
602.0415 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch 593 SF $8.00 $4,744.00 $0.40 $237.20 $8.00 $4,744.00
602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina 20 SF $60.00 $1,200.00 $38.00 $760.00 $65.00 $1,300.00

611.8110.B Adjusting Manhole Cover (Sanitary) 3 EACH $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $845.00 $2,535.00 $850.00 $2,550.00
619.1000 Mobilization 1 EACH $18,776.00 $18,776.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00
625.0100 Top Soil (4-Inch) 569 SY $5.00 $2,845.00 $7.00 $3,983.00 $8.00 $4,552.00
628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D 6 EACH $50.00 $300.00 $100.00 $600.00 $125.00 $750.00
629.0210 Fertilizer Type B 1 CWT $20.00 $20.00 $75.00 $75.00 $85.00 $85.00
631.0300 Sod Water 64 MGAL $20.00 $1,280.00 $20.00 $1,280.00 $35.00 $2,240.00
631.1000 Sod Lawn 556 SY $8.00 $4,448.00 $7.00 $3,892.00 $8.00 $4,448.00
637.2210 Signs Type II Reflective H 25 SF $30.00 $750.00 $29.00 $725.00 $35.00 $875.00
638.2602 Removing Signs Type II 6 EACH $30.00 $180.00 $30.00 $180.00 $25.00 $150.00
643.0100 Traffic Control 1 EACH $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
650.5500 Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter 1414 LF $2.00 $2,828.00 $1.60 $2,262.40 $2.00 $2,828.00
650.9000 Construction Staking Curb Ramps 2 EACH $200.00 $400.00 $165.00 $330.00 $100.00 $200.00
650.9910 Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project) 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $975.00 $975.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
690.0250 Sawing Concrete (Full Depth) 3039 LF $2.00 $6,078.00 $2.00 $6,078.00 $2.00 $6,078.00

SPV.0035.01 Unclassified Excavation & Backfill 284 CY $20.00 $5,680.00 $2.00 $568.00 $8.00 $2,272.00
SPV.0055.01 Repair Broken Sprinkler System 500 DOL $1.00 $500.00 $1.00 $500.00 $1.00 $500.00
SPV.0060.01 Adjusting Water Valve Covers 5 EACH $300.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $1,250.00
SPV.0060.02 Adjusting Curb Boxes 6 EACH $300.00 $1,800.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $250.00 $1,500.00
SPV.0060.04 2 3/8” OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot 3 EACH $200.00 $600.00 $160.00 $480.00 $200.00 $600.00
SPV.0060.05 30-Inch Round V-Loc 3 EACH $100.00 $300.00 $90.00 $270.00 $100.00 $300.00
SPV.0105.01 Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications 1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
SPV.0165.01 Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch 125 LS $9.00 $1,125.00 $11.00 $1,375.00 $8.00 $1,000.00



Page 2

Resurfacing Subtotal $248,500.00 $262,313.60 $283,727.56
Item Number Storm Sewer Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

204.0220 Removing Inlets 5 EACH $250.00 $1,250.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $1,250.00
204.0245 Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter) 97 LF $22.00 $2,134.00 $22.00 $2,134.00 $15.00 $1,455.00
320.0145 Concrete Base 8-Inch 118 SY $56.00 $6,608.00 $65.00 $7,670.00 $60.00 $7,080.00
608.0512 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch 97 LF $100.00 $9,700.00 $127.00 $12,319.00 $100.00 $9,700.00
611.0624 Inlet Covers Type H 5 EACH $800.00 $4,000.00 $900.00 $4,500.00 $900.00 $4,500.00
611.3230 Inlets 2x3-FT 5 EACH $2,200.00 $11,000.00 $2,050.00 $10,250.00 $2,300.00 $11,500.00
650.4000 Construction Staking Storm Sewer 5 EACH $150.00 $750.00 $160.00 $800.00 $150.00 $750.00

SPV.0060.03 Manhole Covers (Storm) 4 EACH $250.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $700.00 $2,800.00
SPV.0165.02 Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services 100 SF $5.00 $500.00 $5.00 $500.00 $1.00 $100.00

Storm Sewer Subtotal $36,942.00 $42,873.00 $39,135.00
Bid Total $285,442.00 $305,186.60 $322,862.56

BID TABS
PROJECT 23-1045 70th STREET & 90th STREET RESURFACING

BID DATE:  MAY 17, 2023
LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Payne & Dolan, Inc.

Waukesha, WI Kenosha, WI
Item Number Resurfacing Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

201.0120 Clearing 67 ID $30.00 $2,010.00 $85.36 $5,719.12
201.0210 Grubbing 16 SY $2.00 $32.00 $10.03 $160.48
201.0220 Grubbing 67 ID $20.00 $1,340.00 $42.73 $2,862.91
204.0100 Removing Concrete Pavement 136 SY $15.00 $2,040.00 $10.00 $1,360.00
204.0115 Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints 250 SY $0.01 $2.50 $0.01 $2.50
204.0120 Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling 3220 SY $5.07 $16,325.40 $5.77 $18,579.40
204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 1414 LF $8.00 $11,312.00 $7.00 $9,898.00
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 320 SY $10.00 $3,200.00 $10.00 $3,200.00
205.0100 Excavation Common 297 CY $30.00 $8,910.00 $22.00 $6,534.00
305.0110 Base Aggregate Dense ¾ Inch 23 TON $67.47 $1,551.81 $20.00 $460.00
305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 Inch 181 TON $30.00 $5,430.00 $20.00 $3,620.00
416.0160 Concrete Driveway 6-Inch 155 SY $67.70 $10,493.50 $65.00 $10,075.00
416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars 33 EACH $10.00 $330.00 $8.00 $264.00
455.0605 Tack Coat 269 GAL $2.24 $602.56 $2.55 $685.95
460.5223 HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S 511 TON $85.66 $43,772.26 $97.50 $49,822.50
460.5225 HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S 303 TON $104.62 $31,699.86 $119.08 $36,081.24
465.0120 Asphaltic Surface Driveways & Field Entrances 21 TON $393.73 $8,268.33 $448.16 $9,411.36
601.0411 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D 1414 LF $26.00 $36,764.00 $25.00 $35,350.00
601.0600 Concrete Curb Pedestrian 16 LF $50.00 $800.00 $42.00 $672.00
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 2044 SF $7.00 $14,308.00 $7.00 $14,308.00
602.0415 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch 593 SF $9.00 $5,337.00 $8.00 $4,744.00
602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina 20 SF $38.50 $770.00 $65.00 $1,300.00

611.8110.B Adjusting Manhole Cover (Sanitary) 3 EACH $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $850.00 $2,550.00
619.1000 Mobilization 1 EACH $44,270.90 $44,270.90 $29,000.00 $29,000.00
625.0100 Top Soil (4-Inch) 569 SY $7.00 $3,983.00 $16.32 $9,286.08
628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D 6 EACH $100.00 $600.00 $229.50 $1,377.00
629.0210 Fertilizer Type B 1 CWT $75.00 $75.00 $510.00 $510.00
631.0300 Sod Water 64 MGAL $30.00 $1,920.00 $76.50 $4,896.00
631.1000 Sod Lawn 556 SY $7.00 $3,892.00 $15.30 $8,506.80
637.2210 Signs Type II Reflective H 25 SF $29.00 $725.00 $56.10 $1,402.50
638.2602 Removing Signs Type II 6 EACH $20.00 $120.00 $153.00 $918.00
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643.0100 Traffic Control 1 EACH $3,243.33 $3,243.33 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
650.5500 Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter 1414 LF $1.65 $2,333.10 $2.00 $2,828.00
650.9000 Construction Staking Curb Ramps 2 EACH $285.00 $570.00 $100.00 $200.00
650.9910 Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project) 1 LS $1,395.00 $1,395.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
690.0250 Sawing Concrete (Full Depth) 3039 LF $1.95 $5,926.05 $2.00 $6,078.00

SPV.0035.01 Unclassified Excavation & Backfill 284 CY $10.00 $2,840.00 $8.00 $2,272.00
SPV.0055.01 Repair Broken Sprinkler System 500 DOL $1.00 $500.00 $1.00 $500.00
SPV.0060.01 Adjusting Water Valve Covers 5 EACH $500.00 $2,500.00 $250.00 $1,250.00
SPV.0060.02 Adjusting Curb Boxes 6 EACH $500.00 $3,000.00 $250.00 $1,500.00
SPV.0060.04 2 3/8” OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot 3 EACH $160.00 $480.00 $229.50 $688.50
SPV.0060.05 30-Inch Round V-Loc 3 EACH $90.00 $270.00 $188.70 $566.10
SPV.0105.01 Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications 1 LS $1,005.00 $1,005.00 $500.00 $500.00
SPV.0165.01 Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch 125 LS $9.65 $1,206.25 $8.00 $1,000.00

Resurfacing Subtotal $289,153.85 $299,939.44
Item Number Storm Sewer Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

204.0220 Removing Inlets 5 EACH $350.00 $1,750.00 $250.00 $1,250.00
204.0245 Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter) 97 LF $27.00 $2,619.00 $15.00 $1,455.00
320.0145 Concrete Base 8-Inch 118 SY $60.00 $7,080.00 $60.00 $7,080.00
608.0512 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch 97 LF $135.00 $13,095.00 $100.00 $9,700.00
611.0624 Inlet Covers Type H 5 EACH $975.00 $4,875.00 $900.00 $4,500.00
611.3230 Inlets 2x3-FT 5 EACH $2,100.00 $10,500.00 $2,300.00 $11,500.00
650.4000 Construction Staking Storm Sewer 5 EACH $170.00 $850.00 $150.00 $750.00

SPV.0060.03 Manhole Covers (Storm) 4 EACH $950.00 $3,800.00 $700.00 $2,800.00
SPV.0165.02 Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services 100 SF $10.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $100.00

Storm Sewer Subtotal $45,569.00 $39,135.00
Bid Total $334,722.85 $339,074.44
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